# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carlyle Finance LLC		103/27/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Carlyle, LLC
Street Address:	7701 Forsythe
Internal Address:	c/o Maritz Wolfe & Co.
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74363561	BEMELMANS BAR
Serial Number:	74363557	CAFE CARLYLE
Serial Number:	74363562	CAFE CARLYLE
Serial Number:	74363551	CARLYLE
Serial Number:	74363380	CARLYLE
Serial Number:	75725679	THE CARLYLE
Serial Number:	74363559	CARLYLE
Serial Number:	74363556	THE CARLYLE
Serial Number:	74363377	THE CARLYLE
Serial Number:	74363552	THE CARLYLE
Serial Number:	74363560	THE CARLYLE
Serial Number:	74363555	THE CARLYLE
Serial Number:	74363378	THE CARLYLE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0724

900045385

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Schneller Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77137-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Schneller
Signature:	/Matthew D. Schneller/
Date:	03/29/2006

Total Attachments: 14

source=SFX4E45#page1.tif

source=SFX4E45#page2.tif

source=SFX4E45#page3.tif

source=SFX4E45#page4.tif

source=SFX4E45#page5.tif

source=SFX4E45#page6.tif

source=SFX4E45#page7.tif

source=SFX4E45#page8.tif

source=SFX4E45#page9.tif

source=SFX4E45#page10.tif

source=SFX4E45#page11.tif

source=SFX4E45#page12.tif

source=SFX4E45#page13.tif

source=SFX4E45#page14.tif

# FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

#### **Trademark Interests**

THIS FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is granted by CARYLYE FINANCE LLC ("Secured Party"), secured party to the Loan Agreement (as hereinafter defined), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 545 Madison Avenue, 11th Floor New York, New York 10022, in favor of THE CARLYLE, LLC (hereinafter "Grantor"), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business c/o Maritz Wolfe & Co., 7701 Forsythe, Suite St. Louis Missouri 63105.

WHEREAS, the Grantor by a Trademark Security Agreement made April 17, 2001 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") granted to the Secured Party, as security for the full and prompt payment of all obligations arising under a Loan Agreement dated April 17, 2001 between Secured Party and Grantor, a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and registrations and applications therefore identified in Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party acted to perfect its security interest in the Trademark Collateral by filing the Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, recorded on July 13, 2001 at Reel 2337, Frame 0375; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of repayment of the loan, the Secured Party hereby releases the security interest granted in the Trademark Collateral identified in Schedule A attached hereto and by the Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and reconveys to the extent of its interest therein without recourse, representation or warranty

PAGE 1 [EXECUTION COPY]

of any kind to the Grantor, any and Security Agreement and the Trader	all Trademark Collateral transferred by the nark Security Agreement.
EXECUTED at	, as of this 21 day of March, 2006.
	CARYLYE FINANCE LLC
	By Sam Mis
	Title CFO
·	
STATE OF her ( )	
STATE OF <u>New York</u> ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>New York</u> )	,
I certify that I know or have	satisfactory evidence that Barry Tobias is
the person who appeared before me	e and said person acknowledged that he signed this
acknowledged it as a CFO	vas authorized to execute the instrument and of Carlyle Finance LLC, to be the free
and voluntary act of such party for	the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
	Lindas Lenne
	(signature)
	Signature) LINDA S. LEVINE
	(print name)
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
	, residing at
	My Commission Expires:
	LINDA S. LEVINE  Notary Public, State of New York  No. 41-4928778  Qualified in Queens County  Commission Expires June 20,

RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS [77137-4000/SL060600.066.DOC]

PAGE 2 [EXECUTION COPY]

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Goods/Services	IC	Status	Filing Date	Application No.	Reg. Date	Registration No
BEMELMANS BAR	Cocktail lounge, cabaret and restaurant services	42	REGISTERED	2/25/93	74/363,561	6/21/94	1,841,020
CAFE CARLYLE	Restaurant, cafe, cabaret and cocktail lounge services	42	REGISTERED	2125/93	74/363,557	10/19/93	1,799,853
CAFE CARLYLE WITH STYLIZED LETTERS	Restaurant, cafe, cabaret and cocktail lounge services	42	REGISTERED	2/25/93	74/363,562	10/19/93	1,799,854
CARLYLE AND DESIGN	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facility and health spa services	42	REGISTERED	2125/93	74/363,551	11/9/93	1,803,514
	Fabric table linens; namely, napkins, placemats and room service tray covers	24	REGISTERED	2/25/93	74/363,380	12/7/93	1,809,245
	General feature magazine of luxury hotel directed to hotel guests and travelers	16	REGISTERED	6/9/99	75/725,679	3/21/00	2,333,114

Mark	Goods/Services	IC	Status	Filing Date	Application No.	Reg. Date	Registration No
	Ashtrays, not of precious metal	34	REGISTERED	2/25/93	74/363,559	11/16/93	1,804,694
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facility and health spa services	42	REGISTERED	2125/93	74/363,556	11/9/93	1,803,516
THE CARLYLE AND DESIGN	Paper products, namely, cocktail napkins, beverage napkins. and beverage coasters	16	REGISTERED	2125/93	74/363,377	10/12/93	1,797,821
	Clothing, namely, polo shirts, t-shirts and sweatshirts	25	REGISTERED	2/25/93	74/363,552	211/94	1,819,028
	Soap for hands, face and body	03	REGISTERED	2/25/93	74/363,560	7/19/94	1,845,304
	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facility and health spa services	42	REGISTERED	2125/93	74/363,555	1119/93	1,803,515
	Umbrellas	18	REGISTERED	2125/93	74/363,378	11/9/93	1,803,258
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa	42	REGISTERED	5/26/99	2220994	8/04/2000	181,154

Mark	Goods/Services services	IC	Status	Filing Date	Application No.	Reg. Date	Registration No
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	REGISTERED	5/24/99	795008	7/15/00	795008
	Cabaret services	41	REGISTERED	5/24/99	795008	7/15/00	795008
THE CARLYLE	All goods included in local class 39 (printed matter)	39	PENDING?	7/5/99	21741		
	Caps, bathrobes, shirts, t-shirts, sweatshirts, blazers, jackets, neckties, pajamas, sweaters and socks in local class 38	38	PENDING?	7/23/99	21779		
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, reataurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	PUBLISHED?	5/28/99	0030716	10/9/00	30716
THE CARLYLE	Hotel services in local class 38.50; restaurant, cocktail lounge services in local class 38.60	38	PENDING?	8/23/99	821920073		
	Banquet facilities services	40	PENDING?	8/23/99	812920065		

<del></del>	<b>T</b>				,
THE CARLYLE		THE CARLYLE	THE CARLYLE		Mark
Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa	Soap for hands, face and body; glasses (drinking), namely, wine glasses, stem glasses; clothing, namely, bathrobes, caps, shirts, blazers, neckties, pajamas, sweaters, socks, polo shirts, tshirts, sweatshirts; ashtrays, not of precious met	Hotel, restaurant. cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services		in local class 40.20; health spa services in local class 40.75	Goods/Services
42	A	42			IC
REGISTERED?	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED?		Status
7/6/99	5/31/99	5/31/99	7/5/99		Filing Date
9900077731	1017243	1017243	1844		Application No.
10/7/00			10/5100		Reg. Date
1455540			1844		Registration No

Mark	Goods/Services	IC	Status	Filing Date	Application No.	Reg. Date
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet	42	PENDING?	5/21/99	926/99	
	health spa services					
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa	42	PENDING?	5/30/99	124204	
CAFÉ CARLYLE	Restaurant, cafe, cabaret and cocktail lounge services	42	REGISTERED	6/5/00	1692912	9/18/02
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	REGISTERED	5/21/99	1180918	7/31/00
	Clothing, namely, caps, bathrobes, shirts t-shirts and sweatshirts	25	REGISTERED	5/21/99	1180918	7/31/00
	Toiletries, lotions, shampoo, hair conditioner, soaps, skin lotions all	03	REGISTERED	5/21/99	1180918	7/31/00

H	H	н	Н		
THE CARLYLE	THE CARLYLE	THE CARLYLE	THE CARLYLE		Mark
Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials; printed matter; stationery; office requisites; instructional and teaching material; plastic materials for packaging all goods included	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge services; banquet services and health spa services	Paper products, namely, cocktail napkins, beverage napkins and beverage coasters in fiji class 39	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	distributed in association with hotel services	Goods/Services
16	42	16	42		IC
PENDING?	REGISTERED?	PENDING?	PENDING?		Status
6/14/99	5/25/99	7/15/99	5/24/99		Filing Date
860909	9906665	262/99	99707661		Application No.
	1/19/00				Reg. Date
	1200/2000				Registration No

) THT	THE C	THE C		
THE CARLYLE	THE CARLYLE	THE CARLYLE		Mark
Hotel, restaurant,	Providing accommodations , mediating or acting as agent for contract of provision of accommodations ; providing food and drinks, providing alcohol drinks; providing spa facilities, providing banquet facilities	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	Clothing including caps, bathrobes, shirts, t-shirts, sweatshirts, shazers, jackets, neckties, pajamas, sweaters and socks	Goods/Services in class 16
42	42	42	25	IC
PENDING?	REGISTERED?	PUBLISHED?	PENDING?	Status
7/28/99	6/7/99	5/24/99	6/14/99	Filing Date
43768	11-050233	127981	860910	Application No.
	9/14/00	4/6/00		Reg. Date
	4417475	127981		Registration No

Mark	Goods/Services	IC	Status	Filing Date	Application	Reg. Date	Registration
	facilities and health spa services						:
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	REGISTERED?	6/15/99	80043	6/15/99	80043
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services, as part of the hotel services or facilities	42	PENDING?	5/25/99	99/04509		
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services provided by hotels	42	REGISTERED?	5/24/99	376495	2/22/00	641,979
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	REGISTERED?	6/28/99	N/A	8/28/99	99,20711
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet	42	REGISTERED?			10/28/99	14608/056

Mark	Goods/Services	IC	Status	Filing	Application	Reg. Date	Registration
				Date	INO.		INO
	health spa						
THE CARI VI E	Hotel restaurant	3	DENIDAICS	5/04/00	31007/		
	cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	į	i EXDATO:	מנים	0.10074		
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	REGISTERED?	5/28/99	1999 05074	8/8/00	203.205
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	PENDING?	5/25/99	4-1999- 03660		
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	REGISTERED?	10/11/99	5/23/95	3/7/00	95/523
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	PENDING?	5/25/99	T99/05353Z		

Mark BEMELMANS BAR	Goods/Services  Cocktail lounge, cabaret and restaurant	1C 42	Status REGISTERED	Filing Date 2/25/93	<b>Application No.</b> 74/363,561		Reg. Date 6/21/94
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	REGISTERED	5/7/99		04959/1999	04959/1999 12/8/99
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	REGISTERED?	5/24/99		88023760	88023760 4/16/00
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	PENDING?	96/7/1		391615	391615
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	PENDING?	7/7/99		56103/99	56103/99
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	REGISTERED	7/5/99		2202123	2202123 7/5/99

RECORDED: 03/29/2006

Mark	Goods/Services IC	IC	Status	Filing Date	Application Reg. I No.		Pate Registration No
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	42 PENDING?	5/3/99	9278-99		
THE CARLYLE	Hotel, restaurant, cabaret, cocktail lounge, banquet facilities and health spa services	42	REGISTERED?	7/1/99	42284	11/21/00	35519